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1.0 Reference: BCUC 2.15.1 

1.1 Please confirm that the forecast provided for “Producers Who Have Shown 
Interest” is separate from and does not include the forecast provided for 
“Producers Indicating Intent”. 

1.2 Please explain how the 181 MW and 374 MW values reported in the original 
response to BCUC 1.42.1 relate to the MW values shown on page 2 of the 
response to BCUC 2.15.1. 

2.0 Reference: BCUC 2.19.1 and 2.19.2 
BCOPAO 2.9.1 

2.1 Will the supply agreements with these five customers clearly indicate that, in the 
event of a system outage, their service will be subject to interruption before that 
of non-interruptible customers?  If yes, please provide the anticipated wording for 
the contract.  If not, why not? 

2.2 Prior to further upgrades (i.e. beyond the project for which BC Hydro is currently 
seeking approval), will the system be capable of supplying all 176 MW 
associated with these five customers under the N-0 planning criteria? 

2.3 If not, why is the revenue in BCUC 2.19.2 based on 176 MW? 

3.0 Reference: BCUC 2.34.2 and 2.34.2.1 
BCUC 1.43.1 
BCOAPO 2.3.1 

3.1 Based on the responses to these IRs is it reasonable to conclude that at current 
natural gas and electricity prices the energy costs associated with gas versus 
electric compression are roughly equivalent but the capital and OM&A costs 
associated with electric compression are less?  If not, why not? 
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4.0 Reference: CEBC 2.5.3 

4.1 Please clarify what is meant by the term “final analysis” as used in the second 
sentence of the response. 

4.2 With respect to the second sentence in this IR, to-date are there any additional 
alternatives that BC Hydro has considered and dismissed that are not described 
in Appendix A of the System Planning Report?  If yes, please outline what they 
were and why they were dismissed. 

4.3 The first sentence in the response to this IR creates the impression that there are 
additional transmission/generation alternatives that BC Hydro has looked at but 
for which it will not provide information on the basis of “privilege”.  Given the 
absence of such evidence on the record, how can stakeholders and the regulator 
be expected to determine that the preferred option is the best alternative and in 
the public interest? 

5.0 Reference: CEC 2.1.1 & 2.1.2 

5.1 Have any of the subsequent requests/commitments for service been for 
requirements of 10 MW or more?  If so, have these customers also been 
approached to provide security for a share of the project costs?   

5.2 If such customers have been approached, what has been the response and will 
this change the security requirements for the initial five customers? 

5.3 If such customers have not been approached, why not? 

6.0 Reference: BCOAPO 2.7.1 
CEC 2.10.1 

6.1 The response to BCOAPO 2.7.1 does not provide any explanation as to the 
conceptual basis for the 0.135 factor.  In order to allow parties to better 
understand the protection provide to existing customers by the application of the 
current Electric Tariff, please provide BC Hydro’s understanding as to the 
conceptual basis for the 0,135 factor. 

6.2 Similarly, please explain (conceptually) why one-half of the annual depreciation is 
included in the calculation of the BC Hydro maximum offset. 

7.0 Reference: CEC 2.12.5 

7.1 Please confirm whether the $116/MWh represents a levelized cost in real or 
nominal terms (i.e. if in real terms it would escalated at inflation to obtain the 
nominal cost in years after 2011 whereas if in nominal terms the $116/MWh 
would also represent the nominal cost in future years).  

8.0 Reference: CEC 2.23.1 

8.1 What is BC Hydro’s current forecast as to the annual cost of (firm) market 
purchases for the period 2016-2025?  Please provide the response in 2011$. 




